STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

MICHAEL F. EASLEY LYNDO TIPPETT
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

March 3, 2005

Addendum No. 1

RE: Contract ID: C201420
WBS # 5C.092027, Etc.
Wake County

2 Sections of NC-50 and 13
Sections of Secondary Roads.

March 15, 2005 Letting
To Whom It May Concern:

Reference is made to the proposal form recently furnished to you on the above-mentioned
project.

The following revisions have been made to the proposal form:
On Page No. 1, the project special provision entitled “Contract Time and Liquidated
Damages” has been revised to change the completion date. Please void Page No. 1 in

your proposal and staple the revised Page No. 1 thereto.

On Page No. 6, the project special provision entitled “Schedule of Estimated Completion
Progress™ has been revised. Please void Page No. 6 in your proposal and staple the

revised Page No. 6 thereto.
Sincgrely, Z

R. A. Garris, PE.
Contract Officer
RAG/jag/pa
cc: Mr. W. S. Varnedoe, PE Mr. Mark Staley (2)
Mr. S. D. DeWitt, PE Mr. Aydren Flowers
Mr. E. C. Powell, PE Mr. R. E. Davenport, Jr., PE
Mr. J. G. Nance, PE Ms. Marsha Byrd
Ms. D. M. Barbour, PE Ms. Taylor Mishoe
Mr. Art McMillan, PE Project File (2)
Mr. J. V. Barbour, PE
MAILING ADDRESS: TELEPHONE: 919-250-4124 LLOCATION:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FAX: 919-250-4127 CENTURY CENTER COMPLEX
CONTRACTS & PROPOSALS BUILDING B - ENTRANCE B15
1591 MAIL SERVICE CENTER WEBSITE: WWW.DOH.DOT.STATE.NC.US 1020 BIRCH RIDGE DRIVE

RALEIGH NC 27699-1595 RALEIGH NC



/? e w'se/ T-3-p05

Contract C201420 g 1 Wake County
PRO;.;E(_Z‘T SPECIAL PROVISIONS
General - 7-1-95
| RGO1
CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: 12-02-03

The date of availability for this contract is May 2, 2005, except Map 7 availability is July 1,
2005.

The completion date for this contract is November 1, 2005.

The observation period for the thermoplastic pavement markings is not a part of the work to be
completed by the completion date for this contract as stated herein. Warrant the observation
period by the payment and performance bond.

The liquidated damages for this contract shall be Eight Hundred Dollars ($800.00) per calendar
day.
RGO5

INTERMEDIATE CONTRACT TIME NUMBER 1 09-16-03
AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

The Contractor shall complete the required work of installing, maintaining, and removing the
traffic control devices for lane closures and restoring traffic to the existing traffic pattern. The
Contractor shall not close or narrow a lane of traffic on Maps #1 thru #7 and #9 thru #11,
during the following time restrictions:

DAY AND TIME RESTRICTIONS

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 6:00 A.M. TO 9:00 AM.
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 4:00 P.M. TO 7:00 P.M.

In addition, the Contractor shall not close or narrow a lane of traffic on Maps #1 thru #7 and #9
thru #11, detain and/or alter the traffic flow on or during holidays, holiday weekends, special
events, or any other time when traffic is unusually heavy, including the following schedules:

HOLIDAY AND HOLIDAY WEEKEND LANE CLLOSURE RESTRICTIONS:

1. For any event that creates unusually high traffic volumes, as directed by the Engineer.

2. For New Year's Day, between the hours of 4:00 p.m. December 31st and 9:00 a.m.
January 2nd. If New Year's Day is on Saturday or Sunday, then until 9:00 a.m. the following
Tuesday.



Kevised 3-3-p5

Contract C201420 I 6 Wake County
SCHEDULE OF ESTIMATED COMPLETION PROGRESS: 07-20-04

The Contractor's attention is directed to the Standard Special Provision entitled "Availability Of
Funds Termination Of Contracts" included elsewhere in this proposal. The Department of
Transportation's schedule of estimated completion progress for this project as required by that
Standard Special Provision is as follows:

Fiscal Year Progress (Dollar Value)
2005 (07/01/04 — 06/30/05) 45% of Total Amount Bid
2006 (07/01/05 — 06/30/06) 55% of Total Amount Bid

The Contractor shall also furnish his own progress schedule in accordance with Article 108-2
of the Standard Specifications. Any acceleration of the progress as shown by the Contractor's
progress schedule over the progress as shown above shall be subject to the approval of the
Engineer.

RG33
ELECTRONIC BIDDING: , 03-16-04g
Page 1-2, Article 101-11
Delete this article and replace with the following:

Bid (Or Proposal): The electronic offer of a Bidder via Bid Express™ to the Department to
perform the work and to furnish the labor and materials at the prices quoted.

Page 1-3, Article 101-20, Contract

Add after the second paragraph of this article.

All references to contracts shall include electronic agreements and printed paper agreements.
These may include but not be limited to the electronic bid bond, non-collusion statement,
debarment certification, and award limits.

Page 1-6, Article 101-64 Proposal Form

Delete this article and replace with the following:

Proposal or Proposal Form: The electronic or paper form provided by the Department that the
Bidder uses to develop his electronic offer to perform the work at designated bid prices.

Page 1-14, Article 102-9

Delete Article 102-9 in its entirety and replace with the following:

1029 ELECTRONIC BIDDING.

The Bidder shall submit bids electronically using the following guidelines:

6




	
	
	

